PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8310421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARLYN PAWLUK	12/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARLYN PAWLUK
Street Address:	36 RAMBLEWOOD DRIVE
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M1C3E1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D672639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)961-5081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4169615000

Email: riches@patents-toronto.com

Correspondent Name: RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP Address Line 1: 2 BLOOR STREET EAST, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4W3J5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY M. TRAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Gary M. Travis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=D2112#page1.tif

PATENT 508263229 REEL: 065773 FRAME: 0966

	Application No.	29/418130
CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF	Confirmation No.	1053
<u>ASSIGNEE</u>	Filing Date	April 12, 2012
	First Inventor	Robert PAWLUK
	Art Unit	2915
	Examiner	Cynthia R. UNDERWOOD
	Docket No.	D2112

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Dear Commissioner:

The undersigned has been advised that the address of the assignee was changed from:

Marlyn PAWLUK 36 Ramblewood Drivce Toronto, Ontario M1C 3E1 Canada

to:

Marlyn PAWLUK 36 Ramblewood Drive Toronto, Ontario M1C 3E1 Canada

It is respectfully requested that this change be recorded in the records of the Office

By:

Respectfully submitted,
RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP

Gary M. Traylis

Reg. No. 43551

Canada

2 Bloor Street East, Suite 1800 Toronto, Ontario M4W 3J5

GMT/tf

Date: 05 December 2023

PATENT

REEL: 065773 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 12/05/2023